# The Boosters Club Mission Statement

The purpose of the Dayton
High School Booster Club is
to promote parental
support of the activities
affecting the welfare and
education of students by
supplying parental and
educational support to
enhance school spirit by
sponsoring extracurricular
activities.

We desire to recognize student and staff who have achieved special honors and awards by financially assisting all recognized student programs and activities in each case to the extent permitted by the Dayton High School Booster Club.

### **Accomplishments**

2019 Soccer Player of the Year

2019 Softball Player of the Year

2019 Boys Track and Field Athlete of the Year

2019 Girls Track and Field Athlete of the Year

2019 E-Sports Inaugural Season

2019 High School Drama Club

2019 FBLA Regional Champions

2019 Band Competition Trailer Purchased

2018 Ranked 2nd in Number of College and Career Ready Students

2018 Highest number of Drug Free Club
Students

2017 Highest Recorded School ACT average

2017 Over \$4 Million in Scholarships Offered to Graduating Class





## Application:

Name:	
Address:	
Phone: (	)
E-Mail:	
	Dayton High School: - — Year:
	of DHS Student
Commun	ity Member
Relative	of DHS Student
Other:	

Yearly Membership Dues are \$10

Check can be made out to Dayton High School Boosters.



#### Our Kids Need You!

Our Dayton Boosters are about much more than supporting our sports teams. The Boosters currently help with extracurricular activities and reward incentives for students and staff.

Currently our Booster Club support to the following:

- . Football Homecoming Dance
- . Athletic Banquets
- . Annual Bon Fire
- . Drug Free Club
- . Senior Sports Banners
- . Drama Club
- . E-Sports
- . FBLA
- Lettermen Jacket for Athletic, Academic, and Band Lettermen.
- . Academic Scholarships
- . Band



#### **COMMUNICATION**

The Booster Club is a partnership between home and school. We value parent involvement at every level and encourage you to become a member of the Booster Club.

Please feel free to reach out if you have any questions about being involved.

Our Athletic Director Barbie Case-Lukens is available to answer any questions you may have:

(859) 292-7486 or barbie.lukens@dayton.kyschools.us



Check out our Facebook Pages:

Dayton Independent Schools
Dayton High School Boosters
Lady Devils Basketball
Dayton Track and Field
Greendevil Football
Dayton High Girls Soccer

#### Created by DHS Business Students



Inspire. Engage. Grow!!!

# Dayton High School Booster Club



Meetings are held:

1st Thursday of each month at 6 P.M. in the DHS cafeteria